## 10-29-1999

Docket No. RD-27,045

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

101184005

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark Lewis Grabb     Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II     John Erik Hershey	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Oct 18, 1999 Oct 19, 1999 Execution Date: Oct 18, 1999	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl  Oct 18, 1999 Oct 19, 1999 Oct 18, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	07-0000
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.  Marvin Snyder  Name of Person Signing  Total number	Signature ST. 20, 1999 of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing  Total number  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing  Total number  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not de  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

**PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0237** 

8/93

11

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-27,045
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	nsideration, of which	
Mark Lewis Grabb		ills, New York
Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II		New York
John Erik Hershey	-	Lake, New York
,	of	Land, Now York
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp	noration its successor	ore and assigns the entire right title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	oration, no successo	ns and assigns the entire right, the and
USE OF NTSC TUNER TO IMPROVE ATSC CHANNEL	ACOLUSITION AN	ID RECEPTION
COL OF THE CONTRACT OF THE COLOR OF THE COLO	710401017101771	TEOLI TION
invested by me (vo) so described in the application for United C	totas notant	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	states patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a		
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate		
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm	nunicate to said Com	pany or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in		
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop		J. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
successors, assigns, and nonlinees to obtain and emotice prop	er paterit protection i	1 2 1
10-18-99	Mar	k Lewis Shabb
Date	1.00V	
Date	Mark Lew	is Grabb
NEW YORK		
State of NEW YORK SS:		
County of SCHENECTADY		
This 18th day of Seto Ne	4 1999	before me personally came the
	<del></del> , ' <del></del> , ', ', ', ', ', '	before the personally came the
above-named Mark Lewis Grabb	to me pe	ersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me that he/she	executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth MARY MCCREA MCNAMARA	<b>A</b>	<b>h</b> 1
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County	Ma. 11/2	1 A to
01MC5061568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000	Kidh Wil	ca 100 och
Mix Commission rybugg agus tot man	) (1	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,045
10/11/99 ) Centl Date Kenneth	Bratel Velly II Brakeley Welles, II
the above-named Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II tindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  MARY MCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 1000	A, before me personally came of me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the tary Public)
Date	John Erik Hershey
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the
Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568	otary Public)
Date  State of) SS:  County of)	
This day of, 19	hefore me personally came
the above-namedto individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the
Seal (No	tary Public)

Page 2 of 2

**Docket Number**